I A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIP ALrrY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING FOUR
HUNDRED SIXTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THREE DOLLARS ($416,703.00) TO THE
!STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231) FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT FOR THE PY 2002 WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT
TITLE 1 B ADMINISTRATIVE GRANT WmnN THE PLANNING D EP AR TMENT .

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES

Section 1. That the sum of Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Three
Dollars ($416,703.00) is appropriated to the State Categorical Grants Fund (231) from the Alaska

I Department of Labor and Workforce Development for the PY 2002 Workforce Investment Act Title 1B
Administrative Grant within the Planning Department.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by